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1. Tuition Fee Schedule

CRICOS Provider Number: 04083D | RTO Code: 45945

Course Code

FNS40222

FNS50222

FNS60222

ICT50220

ICT60220

SIT40521

SIT40521
SIT50422

Course Name

Diploma of Accounting
Advanced Diploma of Accounting

Diploma of Information Technology

Certificate IV in Kitchen Management

Certificate IV in Kitchen Management
Diploma of Hospitality Management

* The material fees for the course include:
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3
4
5
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Enrolment/Application fee*(not refundable)
Confirmation of Enrolment fee (COE)

Re-enrolment fee

Re-assessment fee (per subject/unit)
RPL Application fee

Late payment fee

Refund Policy

Unsuccessful Visa application

Certificate IV in Accounting and Bookkeeping

Advanced Diploma of Information Technology

$200.00
$50.00

$200.00
$200.00
$200.00

Cricos Code

111742

111743D

111744C

111747M

111748K

1117458

1117458
111746A

- Learning and assessment materials (including raw materials used in the commercial kitchen
- Full uniform and safety boots
- Chef knife set

2. Student Fees & Charges

$ 50 per week, up to $ 200

Cancellation of enrolment more than 20 days prior to commencement date

Cancellation less than 20 days prior commencement date

Cancellation after commencement date
Visa cancelled due to actions of student

Course cancelled by Rosewood International College (provider default)

Payment Method & Due Dates

( Week )
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Sydney City.

Level 3, 541 Kent Street,
Sydney, NSW 2000

Duration Tuition Fee*

52

52

78

78

54

78

104

$6,000

$6,000

$9,000

$9,000

$6,000

$12,000

$15,000

‘ Kitchen.

418AElizabeth St,

Surry Hills, NSW 2010

Material Fee

$ 200 (550/term)
$ 200 (550/term)
$ 300 (s50/term)
$ 600 (s100/term)
$ 400 (s100/term)
$ 1,000

$ 1,000 =

Instalment Plan

$ 1,500 (4 payments only)
$ 1,500 (4 payments only)
$ 1,500 (6 payments only)
$ 1,500 (6 payments only)
$ 1,500 (4 payments only)
$ 2,000 (6 payments only)

$ 2,000 (First 6 payments)
5 7,500 (Last 2 payments)

Refund is calculated according to the ESOS Instrument 2024

85% refund of Tuition Fees paid less $200 administration fee

50% refund less $200 administration fee

No refund

No refund

100% refund of all unused prepaid fees

Fees must be paid as per the due date on the agreement/invoice. Students will be charged $50 per week for late payment and th eir enrolment
may be suspended/cancelled for non-payment of fees.

All fees are quoted and payable in Australian dollars.
Due dates for fees are stated in the provided payment plan.

Tuition fees can be paid by

Bank Cheque / EFTPOS /
Credit card (2.5% surcharge fee applies) / Direct deposit

*Please send the screenshot of your transaction to:
payments@rosewood.nsw.edu.au Cc to: enrol@rosewood.nsw.edu.au

Fees can be forwarded to the following

Bank:
Account Name:
BSB:

Account Number:
Bank SWIFT Code:

Reference:

Information correct at time of printing. Subject to change without notice. Please contact RIC for any additional information.
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Westpac

Rosewood International College

033173
096 451
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Your Name & Reference Number
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